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Certificate of 
Compliance 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

  
 David Piecuch  
              UL Mark Certification Program Owner 

 

Issued to:  

PIPING LOGISTICS BV 

1800  INDUSTRIELAAN 27 

PITT AALST, 9320 BELGIUM 

 
This certificate confirms that representative samples of:  

Strainers, Pipeline 
See addendum for model information 
 
Has been evaluated by UL LLC in accordance with Standard(s) for 
Safety: 

UL Subject 321 – Outline of Investigation for 
Pipeline Strainers 
 
Additional Information: 
See UL Product iQ® at https://iq.ulprospector.com for additional 

information. 
  
This Certificate of Compliance indicates that representative samples of 
the product described in the certification report have met the 
requirements for UL certification. It does not provide authorization to 
apply the UL Mark. Only the Authorization Page that references the 
Follow-Up Services Procedure for ongoing surveillance provides 
authorization to apply the UL Mark.   
 
Only those products bearing the UL Mark should be considered as 
being UL Certified and covered under UL’s Follow-Up Services.  
 
Look for the UL Certification Mark on the product. 

EX29299 
 

 2024-APR-10 
 

 Issue Date: 

Certificate Number:  

Report Reference: 

2024-04-02-EX29299 

https://www.ul.com/contact-us
https://iq.ulprospector.com/


Certificate of Compliance 
 

Certificate Number: EX29299 

Report Reference: EX29299-20240402 

Issue Date: 2024-APR-10 
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This is to certify that representative samples of the product as specified on this certificate were tested 
according to the current UL requirements. 

 
 

Model End-configuration Size, NPS 

Rated  
Pressure, 
psi (kPa) 

Approximate Loss of Head at 
15 ft/sec (4.6 m/sec) 

flow velocity 

FYST-232 Flange by Flange 
Flange by Flange 
Flange by Flange 
Flange by Flange 
Flange by Flange 
Flange by Flange 
Flange by Flange 

2 in. 
2.5 in. 
3 in. 
4 in. 
5 in. 
6 in. 
8 in. 

232 (1600) 
232 (1600) 
232 (1600) 
232 (1600) 
232 (1600) 
232 (1600) 
232 (1600) 

Less than 3 psi (21 kPa) 
Less than 3 psi (21 kPa) 
Less than 3 psi (21 kPa) 
Less than 3 psi (21 kPa) 
Less than 3 psi (21 kPa) 
Less than 3 psi (21 kPa) 
Less than 3 psi (21 kPa) 

FYST-300 Flange by Flange 
Flange by Flange 
Flange by Flange 
Flange by Flange 
Flange by Flange 
Flange by Flange 
Flange by Flange 

2 in. 
2.5 in. 
3 in. 
4 in. 
5 in. 
6 in. 
8 in. 

300 (2068) 
300 (2068) 
300 (2068) 
300 (2068) 
300 (2068) 
300 (2068) 
300 (2068) 

Less than 3 psi (21 kPa) 
Less than 3 psi (21 kPa) 
Less than 3 psi (21 kPa) 
Less than 3 psi (21 kPa) 
Less than 3 psi (21 kPa) 
Less than 3 psi (21 kPa) 
Less than 3 psi (21 kPa) 

GYST-362 Groove by Groove 
Groove by Groove 
Groove by Groove 
Groove by Groove 
Groove by Groove 
Groove by Groove 
Groove by Groove 
Groove by Groove 
Groove by Groove 
Groove by Groove 

2 in. 
2.5 in. 
76.1 mm 
3 in. 
4 in. 
139.7 mm 
5 in. 
165.1 mm 
6 in. 
8 in. 

365 (2517) 
365 (2517) 
365 (2517) 
365 (2517) 
365 (2517) 
365 (2517) 
365 (2517) 
365 (2517) 
365 (2517) 
365 (2517) 

Less than 3 psi (21 kPa) 
Less than 3 psi (21 kPa) 
Less than 3 psi (21 kPa) 
Less than 3 psi (21 kPa) 
Less than 3 psi (21 kPa) 
Less than 3 psi (21 kPa) 
Less than 3 psi (21 kPa) 
Less than 3 psi (21 kPa) 
Less than 3 psi (21 kPa) 
Less than 3 psi (21 kPa) 
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