Certificate of Compliance

Issued to: **PIPING LOGISTICS BV INDUSTRIELAAN 27 AALST, 9320 BELGIUM**

This certificate confirms that representative samples of: **Strainers, Pipeline See addendum for model information**

Has been evaluated by UL LLC in accordance with Standard(s) for Safety:

UL Subject 321 – Outline of Investigation for Pipeline Strainers

Additional Information: See UL Product iQ[®] at <u>https://iq.ulprospector.com</u> for additional information.

This Certificate of Compliance indicates that representative samples of the product described in the certification report have met the requirements for UL certification. It does not provide authorization to apply the UL Mark. Only the Authorization Page that references the Follow-Up Services Procedure for ongoing surveillance provides authorization to apply the UL Mark.

Only those products bearing the UL Mark should be considered as being UL Certified and covered under UL's Follow-Up Services.

Look for the UL Certification Mark on the product.

David Piecuch UL Mark Certification Program Owner

Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please contact UL Solutions Customer Service at https://www.ul.com/contact-us.

Certificate Number:

EX29299

Report Reference:

2024-04-02-EX29299

Issue Date:

2024-APR-10



Page 1 of 2

Certificate of Compliance

Certificate Number:EX29299Report Reference:EX29299-20240402Issue Date:2024-APR-10

This is to certify that representative samples of the product as specified on this certificate were tested according to the current UL requirements.

			Rated	Approximate Loss of Head at
			Pressure,	15 ft/sec (4.6 m/sec)
Model	End-configuration	Size, NPS	psi (kPa)	flow velocity
FYST-232	Flange by Flange	2 in.	232 (1600)	Less than 3 psi (21 kPa)
	Flange by Flange	2.5 in.	232 (1600)	Less than 3 psi (21 kPa)
	Flange by Flange	3 in.	232 (1600)	Less than 3 psi (21 kPa)
	Flange by Flange	4 in.	232 (1600)	Less than 3 psi (21 kPa)
	Flange by Flange	5 in.	232 (1600)	Less than 3 psi (21 kPa)
	Flange by Flange	6 in.	232 (1600)	Less than 3 psi (21 kPa)
	Flange by Flange	8 in.	232 (1600)	Less than 3 psi (21 kPa)
FYST-300	Flange by Flange	2 in.	300 (2068)	Less than 3 psi (21 kPa)
	Flange by Flange	2.5 in.	300 (2068)	Less than 3 psi (21 kPa)
	Flange by Flange	3 in.	300 (2068)	Less than 3 psi (21 kPa)
	Flange by Flange	4 in.	300 (2068)	Less than 3 psi (21 kPa)
	Flange by Flange	5 in.	300 (2068)	Less than 3 psi (21 kPa)
	Flange by Flange	6 in.	300 (2068)	Less than 3 psi (21 kPa)
	Flange by Flange	8 in.	300 (2068)	Less than 3 psi (21 kPa)
GYST-362	Groove by Groove	2 in.	365 (2517)	Less than 3 psi (21 kPa)
	Groove by Groove	2.5 in.	365 (2517)	Less than 3 psi (21 kPa)
	Groove by Groove	76.1 mm	365 (2517)	Less than 3 psi (21 kPa)
	Groove by Groove	3 in.	365 (2517)	Less than 3 psi (21 kPa)
	Groove by Groove	4 in.	365 (2517)	Less than 3 psi (21 kPa)
	Groove by Groove	139.7 mm	365 (2517)	Less than 3 psi (21 kPa)
	Groove by Groove	5 in.	365 (2517)	Less than 3 psi (21 kPa)
	Groove by Groove	165.1 mm	365 (2517)	Less than 3 psi (21 kPa)
	Groove by Groove	6 in.	365 (2517)	Less than 3 psi (21 kPa)
	Groove by Groove	8 in.	365 (2517)	Less than 3 psi (21 kPa)



Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please contact UL Solutions Customer Service at https://www.ul.com/contact-us.